 Data Sheet
© 2020-2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS20006428B - 1
Features
• Fast Read Access Time: 70 ns
• Automatic Page Write Operation:
– Internal address and data latches for 64 bytes
– Internal control timer

T = Tape and Reel Shipping
Examples
Table 9-1. AT28HC256 Industrial Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package
Drawing Code
Package
Option
tACC(ns) Quantity Operating Range
AT28HC256-70JU
L J 70
32 Tube
Industrial Temperature
(-40°C to +85°C)
AT28HC256-70JU-T 750 Reel
AT28HC256-90JU
L J
90
32 Tube
AT28HC256-90JU-T 750 Reel
AT28HC256-90SU
SO S
27 Tube
AT28HC256-90SU-T 1000 Reel
AT28HC256-12JU
L J
120
32 Tube
AT28HC256-12JU-T 750 Reel
AT28HC256-12SU
SO S
27 Tube
AT28HC256-12SU-T 1000 Reel
Table 9-2. AT28HC256E Industrial Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package
Drawing Code
Package
Option
tACC(ns) Quantity Operating Range
AT28HC256E‑70JU
L J
70
32 Tube
Industrial Temperature
(-40°C to +85°C)
AT28HC256E‑70JU-T 750 Reel
AT28HC256E‑70SU-T SO S 1000 Reel
AT28HC256E‑90JU
L J
90
32 Tube
AT28HC256E‑90JU-T 750 Reel
AT28HC256E‑90SU
SO S
27 Tube
AT28HC256E‑90SU-T 1000 Reel
 AT28HC256
 Data Sheet
© 2020-2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its
subsidiaries
DS20006428B - 30
Table 9-3. AT28HC256F Industrial Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package
Drawing Code
Package
Option